Article
Reattachment After Foldable Capsular Vitreous Body
Implantation in Severe Retinal Detachment Eyes
Sheng Chen1,*, Meiwen Tian1,2,*, Liang Zhang3, Chenli Hu1, Ke Liu1, Bo Qin3, and
Shenwen Liu1
1 Affiliated Shenzhen Eye Hospital of Jinan University, Shenzhen Eye Hospital, Shenzhen Key Laboratory of Ophthalmology, Shenzhen
University School of Medicine, Shenzhen, Guangdong province, China
2 Second Clinical College of Jinan University, Shenzhen, Guangdong Province, China

an
d
m
ov
em
en
t.
Downloaded from tvst.arvojournals.org on 09/09/2021
FCVB Implantation for Severe RD Eyes TVST | September 2021 | Vol. 10 | No. 11 | Article 8 | 6
Figure 1. Procedure of FCVB implantation.
Table 2. Recommended FCVB Model Selection and Silicone Oil Injection Volume
FCVB
Anteroposterior Vertical Patients Ocular Recommended Silicone Oil
Model Diameter (mm) Diameter (mm) Axial Length (mm) Injection Volume (mL)
AV-15 15 20 23–25 3.5–4.0
AV-10P 10 13 16–19.9 0.7–0.9
AV-12P 12 15 20–21.4 1.4–1.7
AV-13.5P 13.5 17.4 21.5–22.9 1.8–2.2
AV-15P 15 19.9 23–24.9 3.5–4.0
AV-17P 17 22 25–28 4.0–5.0
Surgical Procedure
We performed a 23-gauge (G) PPV and FCVB
implantation with silicone oil tamponade, using previ-
ously described operating procedures.20,21 The Anima-